1-2	 NE	 LOT 9. BLOCK 18,
		  PCS-03-021004
2-3	 SE	 LOT 32, BLOCK 18,
		  PCS-03-021004
3-4	 SE	 LOT 30, BLOCK 18,
		  PCS-03-021004
4-5-6-7-8-9-10	 SW, NW	 ROAD LOT 5,
		  PCS-03-021004
1		

THE POINT: BLBM NO. 1, BO. OF DOLORES, PORAC, 
PAMPANGA
AREA: THREE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE SQUARE 
METERS (325), MORE OR LESS.

Prospective buyers/bidders may investigate for themselves 
the above-mentioned parcel/s of land for their information and 
protection.

All sealed bids must be submitted to the undersigned on 
the above stated time and date.

In the event the public auction should not take place on the

[...]

and more particularly described as a parcel of 
land (Lot 25-G-5 of the subd. plan Psd-03-099451, being a portion of Lot 25-G, (LRC) 
Psd-331333 LRC. Rec. No.), situated in the Bo. of Pulung Santol, Mun. of Porac, Prov. 
of Pamp.; containing an area of Two Thousand Seven Hundred Eight (2,708) Square 
Meters and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 508342-R; before Notary Public 
Atty. Joanne D. Vitug Evangelista, as per Doc. No. 250, Page No. 84, Book No. VIII, 
Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 16, 23 & 30, 2025

[...]

executed an Affidavit of Sole Adjudication on h/s/her estate; and that the time of his 
death, the said deceased left a certain real property, including all improvements thereon, 
located at 6-4 President Roxas Street, Josefaville II, Barangay Amsic, Angeles City, 
with an area of Five Hundred Forty Eight (548) square meters; and covered by Transfer 
Certificate of Title Number 045-2022007364, issued by the Registry of Deeds for Angeles 
City; before Notary Public Atty. Raenan B. Malig, as per Doc No. 1006, Page No. 15, Book 
No. 24, Series of 2025. 

Punto!

[...]

executed an Affidavit of Sole Adjudication on h/s/
her estate; and that the time of his death, the said deceased left a certain real 
property, including all improvements thereon, located at 6-4 President Roxas 
Street, Josefaville II, Barangay Amsic, Angeles City, with an area of Five Hundred 
Forty Eight (548) square meters; and covered by Transfer Certificate of Title 
Number 045-2022007364, issued by the Registry of Deeds for Angeles City; before 
Notary Public Atty. Raenan B. Malig, as per Doc No. 1006, Page No. 15, Book No. 
24, Series of 2025. 

Punto!

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 306218-R

A parcel of land (Lot 1, Block 8 of the subd. Plan Psd-03007878, being a portion of 
Lot 4339, San Fdo. Cad., LRC Rec. No.), situated in the Mun. of San Fernando, Prov. 
of Pampanga; Containing an area of One Hundred Ninety Eight (198) Square Meters;

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 042-2013003746

A parcel of land (Lot 36, Blk. 8 of the subd. Plan Psd-03007878, being a portion of 
Lot 4339, San Fdo. Cad., LRC Rec. No.), situated in the Mun. of San Fernando, Prov. 
of Pampanga; Containing an area of One Hundred Ninety Four (194) Square Meters;
before Notary Public Atty. Agustin L. Angeles as per Doc. No. 17, Page No. 73, Book 
No. LXXXVI, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: December 7, 14 & 21, 2025

PRIVATE PLATE 
BREAKS GROUND
ANGELES CITY – Ground has 
been broken for that “space

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 199135-R

“A parcel of land (Lot 2-B-4-A-2 of the subd. plan (LRC) Psd-2165__, being a portion of 
Lot 2-B-4-A (LRC) Psd-213258, LRC Cad. Rec. No. 132) situated in the Bo. of Dau, Mun. 
of Mabalacat, Prov. of Pamp., containing an area of Two Hundred Fifty Eight (258) Square 
Meters more or less. xxx” 

b.	 TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 58608

“A parcel of land (Lot 6, Block 1, of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-60415, being a portion 
of Lot 1, described on plan (LRC) Psd-57235, LRC (GLRO) Rec. No. 8714), situated in 
the City of Angeles, containing an area of Four Hundred Thirty Nine (439) Square Meters 
more or less. xxx” 

before Notary Public Atty. Archie Paul C Muyrong, as per Doc. No. 180, Page No. 37, Book 
No. XXVII, Series of 2025. 

Punto! Central Luzon: November 30, December 7 & 14, 2025

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT